505933595 02/25/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5980313

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT J. FEATHERLY	02/12/2020
RUDOLPH M. TONCHICH	02/12/2020
JAY CHOLOST	02/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENERGY PRODUCING SYSTEMS OF AMERICA LLC
Street Address:	20320 FAIRWAY OAKS DRIVE
Internal Address:	APT. 382
City:	BOCA RATON
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33434-3247

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16800146

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4142775000 Phone:

Email: pat-dept@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP ATTN: IP DOCKET

411 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	165646.00008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACEY A. BAXTER
SIGNATURE:	/TRACEY A. BAXTER/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=00008_execassg_final#page1.tif source=00008 execassg final#page2.tif source=00008_execassg_final#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 051918 FRAME: 0024 505933595

ASSIGNMENT

VMEREAS, We ROBERT J. FEATHERLY of New Port Richey, Florida; RUDDLPH M. TONCHICH of Holiday, Florida; and JAY CHOLOST of Boras Raton, Florida, have made certain overallors which are described in U.S. parent application 16/800,146 [Red 25 FEB 2023, which is a continuation in-part of U.S. Patent Application Serias No. 18/3420,342 filed June US, 2018 which is a continuation of U.S. Patent Application Serias No. 18/348,237 filed Juny 28, 2018 and is now patential as U.S. Patent No. 16/312,789 is used June 04, 2018, which relates to and distins the priority of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 18/340,662 filed Juny 08, 2017 and is now patented as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 18/340,662 filed Junuary 08, 2017 and is now patented as U.S. Patent No. 10/050,509 issued August 14, 2018 and

WHEREAS ENERGY PRODUCING SYSTEMS OF AMERICA LLC, a Florida corporation baving a place of pusiones at 20320 Fairway Coks Drive, Apr. 382, Boca Pation, Florida 33434-3247 (Company), is desirous of acquiring the online interest in said invention throughout the United States of America and the territories thread for all other countries and under all international agreements.

NOW, PIERSFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hard past, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we bereby sell, easign and transfer units said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and intensity transport the United States of America and the tentucies thereof, for all foreign countries and under all intensitional agreements in and to said inventions, the efficiency application, all other opplications transfer that in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on asid inventions, and all Lethers Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any come country or order any intensitional agreement, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to asid Company. We further grant to said Company, its Edicassors and assigns, the right to Lielin for any of said applications the full barefite and provide or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the convayance herein, and we hereby coverant that we, rus helps, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said. Company, its representatives, macrossors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventors, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, mexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefore, make all rightful caths, sign all lawful papers, testify it any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to ad said Company, its successors and assigns, it he obtaining of Letter. Patent.

IN TESTMICATY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seat at the location and on the date indicated with our respective signature.

Date: 2//2/2020

))38

STATE OF PLONIDA

COUNTY OF 190510

Before one on this $12\,r^{p_1}$ day of $\underline{FCkNNGCY}$, 2020, came Bobert J. Featherly, to the known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof by be his/her tree act and deep

(3836)

Woole Scott
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF FLORICA
Commits SC185981
Expires 3/25/2022

Nestary Public, State of Florida

My Commission: 3/25/202.2

Warroll Scory

19800356666 00,000

Date: 2//2/2020	Rudolph M Toncich
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF <u>Pasco</u>) }\$\$ }
Before me on this $\sqrt{277}$ day of to me known to be the person named in the execution thereof to be his/her free act and de	February, 2020, came Rudolph M. Tonchic foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/he aed.
(SEAL) Nicole Scott NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA CE 191 Expires 3/25/2022	2/2 /
Date:	JAY CHOLOST
STATE OF FLORIDA))ss)
Before me on this day of _ known to be the person named in the fore execution thereof to be his/her free act and dee	2020, came Jay Cholost, to me egoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her ad.
(SEAL)	
	Notary Public, State of Florida
	My Commission:

2

QB\165646,00008

PATENT REEL: 051918 FRAME: 0026

Dave		W TOKEROI			
CONST. OF FLORENS CONST. OF Deliver me one file	of the tenestones as	NEW come ,	hatolph M. Tonchell hatolph M. Tonchell hatolphicips follow		
(SEAL)	\$	estary Public. State of An Commission	Florite		
2/20/20	uv Cook	UL-			
STATE OF HORSON COUNTY OF PAINS BESILES	ss				***
Before me on this demonstrate to be the person named in the execution increased to be his/her tree and a	352 0550	Z ZIEG ca Signification and Lightne	ne de Central la La contral de la Central de La contral de la Central de	ne jes	
The second second		Society President States My Consession Level Level 1	eigh Cole		
		Triesse LL	eign Cole		
(/8/355646.000e					

RECORDED: 02/25/2020

PATENT REEL: 051918 FRAME: 0027